the Forward Cargo Door is locked in place, only to be opened for maintenance. Also the additional 
4th tank in the AFT Cargo (STC ST01587AT) requires a modification to the AFT Cargo door to allow 
the door to open. 

Total cost of the system (KIT) Which DOES NOT include installation is one million two hundred 
twenty thousand dollars (1,220,000.00) 

Below are the itemized costs and expenses for the Boeing 727-100 Auxiliary Fuel System ("KIT") 
Nine Tank Configuration. 

Configuration I: Eight (8) three hundred thirty (330) gallon and One (1) three hundred (300) 
gallon cylindrical tanks in the FWD and AFT cargo compartments.